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‘ Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes / Speedway Researcher

VENUE = BANISTER COURT

' COMPETITION | CHALLENGE

‘DICK BRADLEY'S TEAM

430

50.0

BRIAN CRUTCHER'S TEAM

DATE: 08/04/1957

RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER T (2] 3 4 5 & 7 & R PTs | 8e TeTS (M| M

| 1 | [BRADLEY, Dick | (s [ [sfls 2 (2] | || [[5s [1s0 |00/ [180 [] []

2 |[HOLDEN, il || e JL L The e [loo [ 70 | ] ]

| 3 | [MATTINGLEY, Maurie | b2 21 s o[ J[ [ [s [ 80 | 0080 | [] []

4 | HoLE,onmy | o [sl[o w v] || [ s | 4 | 10| s [ [

s | SwALL Tery | s [1l[s s 1] [ [ s [me]e]u0 g [

6 | [NoRider | | o T e Tee (oo o0 [ ][]
AWAY TEAM

No.| RIDER | 5 6 7 & R || PTS [BP|TPTS [FM| [PM

| 1 |[CRUTCHER, Brian | [3 [3[3 3 " 1l 1 [ 14 120] o0][120 [] L[]

2 | [HANHAM, Brian | [2 [3 [z [2 3| || [ 15 [ 120] 20][10 [] L[]
3| [sHARP, Ron || s laidfz 1is i 0 [ s [0 ool |00 [] []

4 | [GOLDEN, Alby || 1o lodfz 2 0 L [ 4 [ s0 oo [ 50 [] L[]

5 |[squies, Jimmy || o fz2 a0 0 0 [ s [ se [leo 30 [ [

o waTon, o | oL e e leollae OO

7 wess,fon | C L silae Jleol[ae [ O
Ht. Ist: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H| A H | A [Other
| 1 [BRADLEY,D | |HANHAM, B HOLDEN, B \ SQUIBB, J \ | 664 | 40 20 40 | 20 | |
| 2 [sHARP,R | |MATTINGLEY, M GOLDEN, A \ HOLE, J \ L 682 | 20 | 40 | 60 | 60 | |
| 3 [SMALL, T | [squiBs, s WALTON, R | NoRider \ [ 672 | 30 | 30 | 90 | 90 | \
| 4 [HANHAM, B | |HOLDEN, B WEBB, R \ No Rider \ [ 672 | 20 | 40 | 110 | 130 | \
| 5 [HOLE,J | [MATTINGLEY, M WALTON, R \ No Rider \ L 673 | 50 | 10 | 160 | 140 | \
| 6 [BRADLEY,D | |HOLDEN, B SHARP, R \ GOLDEN, A \ | 664 | 50 | 10 | 210 | 150 | \
| 7 |crRuTCHER B | |HANHAM, B SMALL, T \ No Rider \ L 842 | 10 50 | 220 | 200 | |
| 8 [BRADLEY, D | |wALTON,R WEBB, R \ No Rider \ | 704 | 30 | 30 | 250 | 230 | |
| 9 [sMALL, T | sHARP,R INo Rider | NoRider ] [ 702 | 30 | 20 | 280 | 250 | \
10 [CRUTCHER, B | |HANHAM, B MATTINGLEY, M \ HOLE, J \ | 650 | 1.0 | 50 | 290 | 300 | \
| 11 [CRUTCHER, B | |BRADLEY,D HOLE, J | waALTON,R | | 650 | 30 | 30 | 320 | 330 | |
12 [SMALL, T | |HoLDEN, B SHARP, R | NoRider \ | 681 | 50 | 10 | 370 | 340 | |
13 [MATTINGLEY, M | |cOLDEN,A No Rider [ No Rider [ | 693 | 30 | 20 | 400 | 360 | |
14 [SHARP, R | |wEBB,R HOLE, J | NFNo Rider \ L 701 | 00 | 50 | 400 | 410 | |
15 |CRUTCHER, B | |GOLDEN,A SMALL, T \ MATTINGLEY, M \ | 653 | 10 | 50 | 410 | 460 | |
16 [HANHAM, B | [BRADLEY,D SQUIBB, J \ No Rider \ L 661 | 20 | 40 | 430 | 500 | |
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15 HANHAM, Brian |

HOLE, Johnny

SMALL, Terry

BOOTHROYD, Eri

DATE 19/04/1957 VENUE: BANISTER COURT
COMPETITION: GOOD FRIDAY TROPHY
NR NAME OTHER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R PTS RIOPOSN
1 CRUTCHER, Brian SOUTHAMPTON - ENGLAN 3[3][3]|3][3s 5150 0 1
2 BRADLEY, Dick SOUTHAMPTON - ENGLAN 1 2 2 NF 3 5. 80 0 6
3 HOLE, Johnny SOUTHAMPTON - ENGLAN ojol2 2 3 570 0 8
4 HOLDEN, Bill SOUTHAMPTON - ENGLAN 21211 51 70 0 12
5 HANHAM, Brian SOUTHAMPTON - ENGLAN 12332 5110 0 3
6 SHARP, Ron SOUTHAMPTON - ENGLAN ojlojo |10 51, 1.0 0 15
7 MATTINGLEY, Maurie SOUTHAMPTON - ENGLAN 3.3 3 1 1 51 110 0 4
8 |GOLDEN, Alby SOUTHAMPTON - ENGLAN 2[2]o0 32 5, 90 0 5
9 |SQUIBB, Jimmy SOUTHAMPTON - ENGLAN 111 2 2 570 0 9
10 [SMALL, Terry RAYLEIGH - ENGLAND 31111 5 70 0 10
11 |GERAN, Jack LEICESTER - AUSTRALIA 222 2 o 5 80 0 7
12 [EDWARDS, Bert NORWICH - ENGLAND 0o[3]o0o 02 | 5| 50 o] 13
13 |BAINBRIDGE, Junior IPSWICH - AUSTRALIA 0|00 NF O 5 00 0 16
14 ROGER, Cyril IPSWICH - ENGLAND 3|33 |23 | 5 140 0 2
15 BOOCOCK, Nigel BIRMINGHAM - ENGLAND 2 1.1 3 0 51 70 0 11
16 [BOOTHROYD, Eric BRADFORD - ENGLAND 101 0 NS 4 20 0 14
17 |RIDGEON, Vic RYE HOUSE - ENGLAND  D.N.R 0 00 0
1 |CRUTCHER, Brian| HOLDEN, Bill BRADLEY, Dick HOLE, Johnny | \ \
2 MATTINGLEY, Ma | GOLDEN, Aby | HANHAM, Brian 'SHARP, Ron \ \ \
3 SMALL, Terry | GERAN, Jack \ SQUIBB, Jimmy [EDWARDS, Bert | \ \
4 |ROGER, Cyril | BOOCOCK, Nigel | BOOTHROYD, Eric BAINBRIDGE, Jun | \ \
5 |CRUTCHER, Brian| HANHAM, Brian | 'SQUIBB, Jimmy BAINBRIDGE, Jun | | \
6 |ROGER, Cyril | BRADLEY, Dick | ISMALL, Terry 'SHARP, Ron | | [
7 MATTINGLEY, Ma | GERAN, Jack \ BOOCOCK, Nigel HOLE, Johnny | \ \
8 |EDWARDS, Bert | GOLDEN, Alby | HOLDEN, Bill BOOTHROYD, Eri | | \
9 |CRUTCHER, Brian| GERAN, Jack \ BOOTHROYD, Eric SHARP, Ron \ \ \
10 |HANHAM, Brian | BRADLEY, Dick | BOOCOCK, Nigel [EDWARDS, Bert | \ \
11 ROGER, Cyril | HOLE, Johnny | 'SQUIBB, Jimmy GOLDEN, Alby | ] \
12 |MATTINGLEY, Ma | HOLDEN, Bill | 'SMALL, Terry BAINBRIDGE, Jun | | \
13 |CRUTCHER, Brian| ROGER, Cyril \ MATTINGLEY, Mau [EDWARDS, Bert | | 64.6
14 |GOLDEN, Alby | IGERAN, Jack | BRADLEY, Dick NF  [BAINBRIDGE, Jun |NF | \
| ]
| [ [ ]
| [
| L ]
| ]
| [ [ ]

16 |BOOCOCK, Nigel | SQUIBB, Jimmy HOLDEN, Bill 'SHARP, Ron

17 |CRUTCHER, Brian| GOLDEN, Alby SMALL, Terry IBOOCOCK, Nigel
18 |BRADLEY, Dick | 'SQUIBB, Jimmy MATTINGLEY, Mau No Rider

19 |HOLE, Johnny | [EDWARDS, Bert 'SHARP, Ron BAINBRIDGE, Jun
20 |ROGER, Cyril | HANHAM, Brian HOLDEN, Bill GERAN, Jack




VENUE | THEFIRS

‘ COMPETITION ‘BRITANNIASHIELD

NORWICH 700 26.0 | [SOUTHAMPTON | DATE: 27/04/1957
RESULT: | HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER T (2] 3 4 5 6 7 & R Ps | oe TPTS (M P

1 | Lawson, b | 22| |l [ s [0 2] 10 []

2 | YA, Geof | o[z [1 2z 1] [ [ s 60| 20|80 [ []
3 | cLARee, o | z [z [1 3 o] || | s | s | 20 w0 [ ]

| s sl Il [ s [m0]lo0][ 10 [y []

| s sl Il [ s [ 10] 0] []

o | cowaros, | # sl J[ [ s wmo | 20][me [ []

7| [moRTON, wal | | fa flo 0 JL 0 Th2 [ se ool [ 30 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

Mo RDER % (2] 3 & 5 & 7 & R PTs | 8e TPTS [FM] M

| Co ]l I I s [ e |lw]le | O O

2 | jrooen, i | (v (oo lo ol |l [ s [ 10 10]l2 0 O

3 | BRADLEY,Dik | T fz [0 (ol | [ [ 1[4 3 |e0][a [ [

4 | GoLDEN, Aby | o lfol[oll2 2] [ [ s[4 |lo0][ a0 [ [J

| 2 o]l I [ s [ se ]loo][e0 | [ [J

o | warneLevvame ol fol[o[allw] J[ [ s [z |10][a0 [ [J

| C L0l s [se Jlee]lse | [ [
Ht. Ist: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H| A H | A [Other
| 1 LAwsoN, A | |CRUTCHER, B HOLDEN, B | PYMAR, G | 122 | 30 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 |[FuNDIN, O | |cLARKE,Ph |BRADLEY, D | GOLDEN,A | L 78 | 50 | 10 | 80 | 40 | |
| 3 [EDWARDS, H | |pALEs,B HANHAM, B | MATTINGLEY, M | | 726 | 50 | 10 | 130 | 50 | |
| 4 [MORTON, W | |prmarc HOLE, J |  HOLDEN,B \ | 744 | 50 | 10 | 180 | 60 | \
| 5 |[FuNDIN, O | |CLARKE, Ph HANHAM, B \ MATTINGLEY, M \ | 728 | 50 10 | 230 70 | |
| 6 [LAWSON, A | |BRADLEY,D PYMAR, G \ GOLDEN, A \ [ 732 | 40 | 20 | 270 | 90 | \
| 7 |pALES. B | |CRUTCHER, B EDWARDS, H \ HOLDEN, B \ |72 | 40 | 20 | 310 | 110 | |
| 8 |LAWSON, A | PYMAR G HANHAM, B \ MATTINGLEY, M \ | 746 | 50 | 10 | 360 | 120 | |
| 9 [BALES,B | |epwarps, H HOLE, J | GOLDEN, A [ | 728 | 50 | 10 | 410 [ 130 | \
10 [FUNDIN, | |cRUTCHER, B CLARKE, Ph \ HOLDEN, B \ 72 | 40 20 | 450 | 150 | |
11 [FUNDIN, O | |Lawson, A MATTINGLEY, M \ CRUTCHER, B \ | 730 | 50 | 10 | 500 | 160 | |
12 [BALES, B | |HANHAM, B PYMAR, G \ BRADLEY, D \ L 72 | 40 | 20 | 540 | 180 | |
13 |CLARKE, Ph | |GOLDEN, A MATTINGLEY, M \ MORTON, W \ [ 736 | 30 | 30 | 570 | 210 | \
14 FUNDIN, O | |EpwaRrDs, H HOLE, J [ BRADLEY, D [ [ 122 [ 50 | 10 | 620 | 220 | }
15 |BALES, B | |cOLDEN,A CRUTCHER, B \ CLARKE, Ph \ | 718 | 30 | 30 | 650 | 250 | |
16 [EDWARDS, H | |Lawson, A HANHAM, B \ HOLDEN, B \ | 736 | 50 | 10 | 700 | 260 | |
Junior S R — Dick Sayer, Terry Allen, Bunky Miles, Tom Sayer, 79.6
Reserve S R 1 — Morton, Hole, Derek Strutt, Peter Atkins, 75.6
Reserve S R 2 — Dave Hankins, Clive Featherby, Allen, D. Sayer (ex), 77.4
Reserve Final — Morton, Hole, Hankins, Featherby, 74.2
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VENUE = BANISTER COURT

‘ COMPETITION ‘BRITANNIASHIELD

'SOUTHAMPTON 540 410 NORWICH | DATE: 30/04/1957
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No. | RDER 3 2w & s & 7 & R e1s [[Bp| TS M oW

| s llal Il [ | s 0] o] [0 g []

2 | HoLDeN, i | a0 (il[1 1 o] [ [ s 40 |e0][40 [} ]
3 | [BRADLEY, Dic | s l2l[s 3 2] || [ s |0 o0 um0 [ ]

4 |[cOLDEN, Alby || (m [ lo ffe il [fa [ 0 [ [he [ a0 ool [ 30 | ] [

| 2wl Il [ s [ s ][0 [ [

o ArnGev.wane ooz [ s 00

7| |HOLE. Johnny | | o flalz L J0 L JL [ [l [ s0 [ 10/[ 60 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

No. | RDER % 2w & 5 & 7 & R ets || Ters M oW

"1 | [Lawson, | 2 a ] 00 [ s wme] oo mo [ [J

| o lzlo (o I |l [ s [ 2 leo] 20 [] [J

"5 | [cuanee, o | v f2l[s (s 2] || [ s o] 20| w0 [] [J

4| MoRTON, Wl | 2 [ol[o (1w J[ [ |5 |[ 3 |0 [ [

5 | [EDWARDS, Harry || SESN T R I O XN R B X B

6 |[eaLEs, Bily || ol ffo ool JI [ [ls [ w0 [oof[ w0 [ [] []

| o fodl [ L0 Il Lz [ e |ee]lo [ [
Ht. Ist: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H| A H | A [Other:
| 1 [cRUTCHER, B | |Lawson, A HOLDEN, B | PYMAR, G | L 64l | 40 20 | 40 | 20 | |
| 2 |[BRADLEY, D | |MORTON,w [CLARKE, Ph | HoLEJ | \ | 30 30 | 70 | 50 |GOLDEN,A Y
| 3 [EDWARDS, H | |MATTINGLEY, M HANHAM, B |  BALESB | \ | 30 | 30 | 100 | 80 | |
| 4 HOLE, ) | |prmarc HOLDEN, B | HANKINS, D \ \ | 40 | 20 | 140 | 100 | \
| 5 [EDWARDS, H | |BRADLEY,D BALES, B \ GOLDEN, A \ \ | 20 | 40 | 160 140 | |
| 6 [CRUTCHER, B | [cLARKE, Ph HOLDEN, B \ MORTON, W \ \ [ 40 | 20 | 200 | 160 | \
| 7 [HANHAM, B | |LAwson, A MATTINGLEY, M \ PYMAR, G \ \ | 40 20 | 240 | 180 | |
| 8 |CRUTCHER, B | |EDWARDS, H HOLDEN, B \ BALES, B \ | 654 | 40 | 20 | 280 | 200 | |
| 9 |cLARKE, Ph | |HANHAM, B MATTINGLEY, M [ MORTON, W [ \ [ 30 30 | 310 | 230 | \
10 [BRADLEY, D | Lawson, A GOLDEN, A \ PYMAR, G \ \ | 40 20 | 350 | 250 | |
11 |[CRUTCHER, B | |Lawson, A GOLDEN, A \ BALES, B \ | 652 | 40 | 20 | 390 | 270 | |
12 |CLARKE, Ph | |HANHAM, B EDWARDS, H \ HOLDEN, B \ \ | 20 | 40 | 410 | 310 | |
13 [BRADLEY, D | |HOLE.) MORTON, W \ BALES, B \ \ [ 50 | 10 [ 460 | 320 | \
14 [EDWARDS, H | [CLARKE, Ph GOLDEN, A [ MATTINGLEY, M [ \ [ 10 | 50 | 470 | 370 | }
15 [LAWSON, A | |BRADLEY,D HANHAM, B | NF_ MORTON, W | NF | | 20 | 30 | 490 | 400 | |
16 |CRUTCHER, B | MATTINGLEY, M EDWARDS, H \ HANKINS, D \ | 660 | 50 | 10 | 540 | 410 | |
Stadium Knock-Out
1 Crutcher, Lawson, Edwards, Mattingley, 67.1
2 Bales, Pymar, Holden, Hanham, 69.3
3 Golden, Bradley, Clarke, Morton, 68.1
Final — Crutcher, Golden, Lawson, Bales, 65.4
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VENUE | FOXHALL STADIUM

‘ COMPETITION ‘BRITANNIASHIELD

IPSWICH 510 440 | [SOUTHAMPTON | DATE: 02/05/1957
RESULT: | HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER T (2] 3 4 5 6 7 & R Ps | oe TPTS (M P

1| [cowaros, en | vz ][ [ s w0 20] 20 [] []

2 | ounTon, oamy | v (sllz v o] || [ s 7 | a0]lw0 [ ]

3 | SVER Len | z (oo 1 o] [ [ s 3 | 10]l4a [ [

aaneRiDGE, wnor 0 | | 0 0

| o (wils (siel |l [ s [ 1] w0 [] []

6 MoORE, Peter | = sl ][ [ s w0 w]l[uel [ [

| Cafo )l L L I L [ [zl e[ ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo RDER % (2] 3 & 5 & 7 & R PTs | 8e TPTS [FM] M

| s 00 [ s o] oo 10 v L[]

2 | jrooen, i | o lzlo (o I |l [ s [ 2 le0] 20 | [] [J

3 | BRADLEY,Dik | T fa [z (v [f] J[ [ 1[5 |[s0 |[10][s0 O] [J

4 | GoLDEN, Aby | o [0 [z (1l | J[ [ [ 4|3 |[10][4a0 O [

| Cr 2ol [ e[ w0 lw][mo [J [

o | warneLevvame s (allo [o sl | [ s [ le0] s | [ O

| o follo [ 1 1 |l [ 3 [oo le0] 0o [ [J
Ht. 1st: | 2nd | 3rd | Unplaced Time H| A H | A [Other
| 1 [cRUTCHER, B | |[EDWARDS, B DUNTON, D | HOLDEN, B | L 12 | 30 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 |BAINBRIDGE, J | [SILVER,L |BRADLEY, D | GOLDEN,A | L 740 | 50 | 10 | 80 | 40 | |
| 3 [MATTINGLEY, M | |mooRE, P HANHAM, B | sHAre,B | | 740 | 20 | 40 | 100 | 80 | |
| 4 |punToN, D | |HoLDEN, B LAST, K | HoLE,J \ | 752 | 40 | 20 | 140 | 100 | \
| 5 [MATTINGLEY, M | |HANHAM, B BAINBRIDGE, J \ SILVER, L \ | 748 | 10 | 50 | 150 150 | |
| 6 [EDWARDS, B | |punToON, D BRADLEY, D \ GOLDEN, A \ [ 750 | 50 | 10 | 200 | 160 | \
| 7 |crRuUTCHER, B | IMOORE,P SHARP, B \ HOLDEN, B \ | 744 | 30 | 30 | 230 | 190 | |
| 8 [HANHAM, B | |EDWARDS, B DUNTON, D \ MATTINGLEY, M \ | 750 | 30 | 30 | 260 | 220 | |
| 9 |sHARP,B | [BrRADLEY,D MOORE, P [ HOLE, J [ [ 750 | 40 | 20 | 300 | 240 | \
10 |CRUTCHER, B | |BAINBRIDGE, J HANHAM, B \ SILVER, L \ | 748 | 20 | 40 | 320 | 280 | |
11 |[CRUTCHER, B | |BAINBRIDGE, J EDWARDS, B \ MATTINGLEY, M \ | 760 | 30 | 30 | 350 | 310 | |
12 [SHARP, B | |HANHAM, B BRADLEY, D \ DUNTON, D \ | 764 | 30 | 30 | 380 | 340 | |
13 [MATTINGLEY, M | |GOLDEN, A SILVER, L \ LAST, K \ [ 772 | 10 | 50 | 390 | 390 | \
14 |BAINBRIDGE, J | |mooRE, P BRADLEY, D | F HOLE,J | F | 780 [ 50 | 00 [ 440 [ 300 | }
15 [CRUTCHER, B | [sHARP,B GOLDEN, A \ SILVER, L \ 770 | 20 | 40 | 460 | 430 | |
16 |MOORE, P | |[EDWARDS, B HANHAM, B \ HOLDEN, B \ | 778 | 50 | 10 | 510 | 440 | |
Junior Scratch Race: Cliff Parish, Ricky Jerome, Terry Skeet(ex), Terry Holmes(ex) 82.0
Stars Scratch Race: Brian Crutcher, Junior Bainbridge, Peter Moore, Brian Hanham 74.4
Team Reserves Scratch: Johnny Hole, Ken Last, Cliff Parish Silver (ns) 78.0
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VENUE = BANISTER COURT

‘ COMPETITION ‘BRITANNIASHIELD

'SOUTHAMPTON 480 480  RAYLEIGH | DATE: 07/05/1957
RESULT: ' DRAW \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No. | RDER 3 2w & s & 7 & R e1s [[Bp| TS M oW

| s lals]l [ e o] o] 1m0 g []

3 | oo, au | o [ol[x ] L [ a1 ]eel w0 [ O
3 | RADLEY, ik | Lol 1oa] [ s s | 20 10 [ [

4 |[cOLDEN, Alby || o flz ffa il [l L L [ [he [ a0 [0l 80 | ] [

5 | [HANHAM, Brian || o 3ol [ e [ e |00l 90 [ [

o ArnGev.wane o (o[22 | | a4 a0l [ [

7| |HOLE. Johnny | | o L L Ll The [ a0 oo [ a0 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

No.| RIDER | L [2] 3 4 s 6 72 & R | PTS [BP TPTS [FM PM|

| 1 | MeGILLIVRAY, Les | ot 0L [ Ts [ eo [lzol[ 80 | [] L[]

|2 |[McDERMOTT, Maurie || o fo L [ ls [ a0 [oo][ 40  [] L[]

[ 3 | [FRENCH, Eric | [3 oo [ 7 10 1 [ 1 3] 3 ] oo]][s3 [] L[]

| 4 | |UNSTEAD, Jack | [22 [ 2 [z [2 2| || [ 15 100 ] 30][130 [] L[]

|5 | [cLARK, Peter || (e [ o lloflal JL [ Ts [ se [[zo][ 60 | [] []

6 |[LANSDALE, Pete || b2 flofl2 2 sl I [ 15 [ e [ oo/ e [ [] []

| s L[ a4 mo no [ [
Ht. Ist: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H| A H | A [Other
| 1 [cRUTCHER, B | [McDERMOTT, M MCGILLIVRAY, L | HOLDEN, B | L 642 | 30 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 [FRENCH,E | |unsTEAD,J |BRADLEY, D | GOLDEN,A | | 668 | 10 | 50 | 40 | 80 | |
| 3 [HANHAM, B | |LANSDALE, P (CLARK, P | MATTINGLEY, M | | 670 | 30 | 30 | 70 | 110 | |
| 4 |ADAMS, K | |HoLE. MCDERMOTT, M \ HOLDEN, B [ L 672 | 20 | 40 | 90 [ 150 | \
| 5 [cLArk, P | |cOLDEN,A BRADLEY, D \ LANSDALE, P \ | 676 | 30 30 | 120 180 | |
| 6 [CRUTCHER, B | |UNSTEAD,J HOLE, J \ FRENCH, E \ | 654 | 40 | 20 | 160 | 200 | \
| 7 [McGILLIVRAY, L | |HANHAM, B MCcDERMOTT, M \ MATTINGLEY, M \ L 670 | 20 | 40 | 180 | 240 | |
| 8 |CRUTCHER, B | |LANSDALE, P HANHAM, B \ CLARK, P | EF | 660 | 40 20 | 220 | 260 | |
| 9 |aDAmS, K | |unsTEAD,J HOLE, J [ HANHAM, B | F | 664 [ 10 | 50 [ 230 [ 310 | \
10 |CRUTCHER, B | |BRADLEY,D MCGILLIVRAY, L \ MCcDERMOTT, M [ | 868 | 50 | 10 | 280 | 320 | |
11 |[CRUTCHER, B | |LANSDALEP GOLDEN, A \ MCGILLIVRAY, L \ | 654 | 40 | 20 | 320 | 340 | |
12 [HANHAM, B | |ADAMS, K HOLDEN, B \ CLARK, P \ L 670 | 40 | 20 | 360 | 360 | |
13 [LANSDALE, P | |UnSTEAD, BRADLEY, D \ HOLE, J \ [ 674 | 10 | 50 | 370 | 410 | \
14 |ADAMS, K | [MATTINGLEY, M GOLDEN, A [ FRENCH, E [ L 676 | 30 | 30 | 400 [ 440 | }
15 [BRADLEY, D | |unSTEAD,J MCGILLIVRAY, L \ HANHAM, B \ L 678 | 30 | 30 | 430 | 470 | |
16 |CRUTCHER, B | MATTINGLEY, M CLARK, P \ MCcDERMOTT, M | | 658 | 50 | 10 | 480 | 480 | |
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VENUE | THE WEIR

‘ COMPETITION ‘BRITANNIASHIELD

RAYLEIGH 430 52.0 | [SOUTHAMPTON | DATE: 11/05/1957
RESULT: | AWAY WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER T (2] 3 4 5 6 7 & R Ps | oe TPTS (M P

| 220 al2] [ e [ s0] 20|10 ] ]

2 | [McDERMOTT, Maurie | e [l T i [ s [ s0 | 30] [ 80 | ] ]
3 | FRENCH, Enc | Ca (v 1 L [ a4 |10][s0 ] ]

4 ||unsTEAD, Jack || 2l ffofl [ [le [ mo | o010 | ] []

|5 |[cLARK, Peter | 2z foffo o L L [ 4 [ 20 ool 20 [] [

| 6 | LLANSDALE, Pete || 3 3 L [ s [mo o200 [] [

7 | [ADAwS, Ken | | b2 flo 0 J0 L0 [ [h2 [ 20 [0 [ 20 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

No.| RIDER | L |2 3 4 s 6 72 & R | PTS [BP TPTS [FM PM

|1 [[CRUTCHER, Brian || s lls [l J0 [ s [ 180 [ 00 [ 150 ] [

2 | HOLE, Johnny || o [3l[z ool [ [ s [ s0 [[zo][e0 [] L[]

| 3 |[BRADLEY, Dick | [2 [3]2 [3 20 1 [ 15 [ 120] 00][120 [] L[]

| 4 ||GOLDEN, Alby | [o Jo [z 2 2| || [ 15 [ 50 | 3080 [] L[]

5 | [HANHAWM, Brian || Lo flz [zl o[ I [ 15 [ e |20/ [ &0 [ [] []

| 6 ||MATTINGLEY, Maurie || (3 flofls i toflal JI [ s [ e |00/ e [ [] []

| o fodl [ L 0]l 2z [ e |se]lo [ [
Ht. Ist: | 2nd H 3rd Unplaced Timel H| A H | A [Other
| 1 [cRUTCHER, B | IMcGILLIVRAY, L MCcDERMOTT, M | HOLE, J | F | 78 [ 30 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 |UNSTEAD, | |BRADLEY,D [FRENCH, E | GOLDEN,A | 122 | 40 | 20 | 70 | 50 | |
| 3 [MATTINGLEY, M | loLARK,P LLANSDALE, P | HANHAM, B | | 732 | 30 | 30 | 100 | 80 | |
| 4 HOLE, ) | |apams k MCDERMOTT, M |  HOLDEN,B \ | 730 | 30 | 30 | 130 | 110 | \
| 5 |UNSTEAD, J | |HANHAM, B FRENCH, E \ MATTINGLEY, M \ | 732 | 40 | 20 | 170 | 130 | |
| 6 [BRADLEY,D | [McGILLIVRAY, L McDERMOTT, M \ GOLDEN, A \ | 736 | 30 | 30 | 200 | 160 | \
| 7 |crRuUTCHER, B | |HOLE.J LANSDALE, P \ CLARK, P \ |76 | 10 50 | 210 | 210 | |
| 8 [MATTINGLEY, M | HANHAM,B McDERMOTT, M \ MCGILLIVRAY, L \ | 76 | 10 | 50 | 220 | 260 | |
| 9 |LANSDALE, P | [BrRADLEY,D GOLDEN, A | cLark.p [ | 732 [ 30 | 30 | 250 [ 200 | \
10 |CRUTCHER, B | |unsTEAD,) FRENCH, E \ HOLE, J [FiExc| 724 | 30 | 30 | 280 | 320 | |
11 |[CRUTCHER, B | |UNSTEAD,J MCGILLIVRAY, L \ MATTINGLEY, M \ | 718 | 30 | 30 | 310 | 350 | |
12 [BRADLEY, D | |HANHAM, B MCcDERMOTT, M \ CLARK, P \ L 740 | 10 | 50 | 320 | 400 | |
13 [MATTINGLEY, M | |GOLDEN, A FRENCH, E \ ADAMS, K \ [ 736 | 10 | 50 | 330 | 450 | \
14 |LANSDALE, P | |BRADLEY,D UNSTEAD, J [ HOLDEN, B [ | 736 | 40 | 20 | 370 [ 470 | }
15 [CRUTCHER, B | |cOLDEN,A MCGILLIVRAY, L \ UNSTEAD, J | F || 726 | 10 | 50 | 380 | 520 | |
16 |LANSDALE, P | McGILLIVRAY, L HOLE, J | F HANHAM, B | F | 742 | 50 00 | 430 520 | |
Reserves Race Adams, Clarke, Holden, Fitzpatrick 73.0
Rocket Plaque 3 laps
Htl Unstead, Lansdale, McDermott, McGillivray 55.4
Ht2 Crutcher, Bradley, Mattingley, Hanham 55.2
Final 4 laps Crutcher, Unstead, Bradley, Lansdale (ef) 72.2
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VENUE = BANISTER COURT

‘ COMPETITION ‘BRITANNIASHIELD

'SOUTHAMPTON 570 39.0 | SWINDON | DATE: 14/05/1957
RESULT: | HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER T (2] 3 4 5 6 7 & R Ps | oe TPTS (M P

| s llal Il [ | s 0] o] [0 g []

2 | HoLE, Jonmy | 12z 2z o] [ [ s [ |20l [} [

3 | [BRADLEY, Dic | 2 [allz 3 3] || | s 10 o0 um0 [ [

4| [coLoem, Aby | 1 s [ [ (s s ] e mol [ [

| 1ol UL [ (s (s ]aellw [ [

o ArnGev.wane o lls (1=l I [ s 00

7 | howoen,ai | Co[e )l L L I L [ e[ e[ [ [
AWAY TEAM

Mo RDER % (2] 3 & 5 & 7 & R PTs | 8e TPTS [FM] M

| e v 00 [ s w0 me [ [

2w, en | o lallz (o il |l [ s [se 10] w0 [ O

5 | MDDLEDITCH, Ken | s [ml[F (3 2] 2] || s 0] 00| w0 [] [J

4 | searReY, A | ol fa [0 0 0 I [ a1 |leo][ 10 O] [

5 | WHITE, George | 2 o]l Il [ s [se |lw][ 0 O O

"o Lessier, Eme | o (alo [0zl || [ s [s0  leo] a0 [0 O

| 0 (adlo [ 0 0 )L [ sl lle0] 20 | O O
Ht. 1st: | 2nd | 3rd | Unplaced Time H| A H | A [Other
| 1 [cRUTCHER, B | |ROGER, Bo HOLE, J | wiLLIAmS, I | L 628 | 40 20 | 40 | 20 | |
| 2 [MIDDLEDITCH, K | |BRADLEY,D |GOLDEN, A | SPARREY, A | | 646 | 30 30 | 70 | 50 | |
| 3 WHITE G | |HANHAM, B MATTINGLEY, M | LESSITERE | | 648 | 30 | 30 | 100 | 80 | |
| 4 wiLLIAMS, | | |HoLE. BROADBANK, M \ HOLDEN, B \ | 652 | 20 | 40 | 120 | 120 | \
| 5 [BRADLEY,D | |cOLDEN,A LESSITER, E | wHITE G | F || 652 | 50 10 | 170 130 | |
| 6 [CRUTCHER, B | |HoLE BROADBANK, M \ MIDDLEDITCH, K | Ret || 632 | 50 | 10 | 220 | 140 | \
| 7 |ROGER, Bo | wiLLIAMS, | HANHAM, B \ MATTINGLEY, M \ | 644 | 10 | 50 | 230 | 190 | |
| 8 |CRUTCHER, B | |HoLE WHITE, G \ LESSITER, E \ | 638 | 50 | 10 | 280 | 200 | |
| 9 [MATTINGLEY, M | |HANHAM, B SPARREY, A [ MIDDLEDITCH, K | F | es6 [ 50 | 10 [ 330 [ 210 | \
10 |ROGER, Bo | |BRADLEY,D GOLDEN, A | wiLLIAMS, | \ L 642 | 30 | 30 | 360 | 240 | |
11 |[CRUTCHER, B | |ROGER, Bo GOLDEN, A \ LESSITER, E \ | 628 | 40 | 20 | 400 | 260 | |
12 [MIDDLEDITCH, K | WHITE G HANHAM, B \ HOLE, J \ | 654 | 1.0 | 50 | 410 | 310 | |
